
 
  

REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA 
ROAD SECTOR PROGRAM  

 
 
 

 
STATE ROAD ADMINISTRATION 

 
 
 
 

*** 
 

 
CLARIFICATION DOCUMENT No. 1 

 
Answers to the Requests for Clarification received 

from prospective Tenderers  
 

Contract RSP/W10/01: 
“Completion of rehabilitation works on M3 Chișinău-

Giurgiulești Road, km 96+800 to km 151+200” 
 

 
 
 

*** 
 
 
 

Tendering No. RSP/2017/OT/W10/01 
 
 
 

*** 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Issued on December 4th, 2017 
 
  



  
 

 

 

1. Question  

Page 21, Section II: Tender Data Sheet, clause 7 “Clarification of Tender Document, site visit and 
pre-tender meeting”, we kindly ask you to inform us about the site visit and pre-tender meeting 
dates. If you are not going to organize a pre-tender meeting and site visit kindly inform us again. 
It is necessary to join to site visit and pre-tender meeting for all the tenderers? 
 

Answer 1 

 
A pre-tender meeting and site visit will not be organized. 
In accordance with ITT 7.2, the tenderers are advised to visit and examine the project site and 
obtain for itself on its own responsibility all information that may be necessary for preparing 
the Tender and entering into a contract for the provision of the Supply Requirements or 
Requirements. The costs of visiting the site shall be at the tenderer’s own expense. 

 
2. Question  

Letter of Tender. Is Tendering number same as our tender registration number? And is Invitation 
for Tender number same as (RSP/2017/OT/W10/01) written on the Tender Data Sheet. 
 

Answer 2 

 
Your tender registration number is not the same as the Tendering Registration number. 
Tendering number is RSP/2017/OT/W10/01. 
Invitation for Tender number is RSP/2017/OT/W10/01. 
Your Tender registration number is RSP/W10/01-XX. 

 
3. Question  

We kindly ask you to extend the time of submission of bid documents from December 12, 
2017 to December 27, 2017 due to tight time. 
 

Answer 3 
 

The deadline for Tenders’ submission has been extended by December 22, 2017. 
Please refer to the Amendment no. 1. 

 
  


